LF25-125-400
Unit Heaters
Horizontal - 60 Hz
Bulletin No. 210900
June 2020
Supersedes May 2020
Steady-State Efficiency - up to 83%
Input - 125,000 to 400,000 Btuh

C O M M E R C I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
WARRANTY AND APPROVALS
Accessory Dimensions  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  9
Dimensions .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                         7
Electrical Data  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  4
Features And Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   2
Gas Heat Accessories .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   5
Installation Clearances  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  6
Model Number Identification .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         5
Optional Conventional Temperature Control Systems 11
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                       4
Vent Kits And Accessories  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  10
CONTENTS
U N I T  H E A T E R S
LF25-125-400 Unit Heaters / Page 2
APPLICATIONS
•	 Single Stage Heating - LF25-125 through LF25-200
•	 Two-Stage Heating - LF25-250 through LF25-400
•	 Steady-state heating efficiencies of up to 83%
•	 Ideal for economical commercial heating systems
•	 Shipped completely assembled with controls factory
installed and wired
•	 Factory to ensure proper operation and dependability
•	 Units may be vented horizontally or vertically
NOTE - Installer must locate unit, make unit gas supply,
flue, electrical connections and mount thermostat
to complete job.
HEATING SYSTEM
Tubular Aluminized or Stainless Steel Heat Exchanger
•	 Tubular heat exchanger is constructed of aluminized or
stainless steel for superior resistance to corrosion and
oxidation
•	 Curved design allows complete exposure of heating
surfaces to supply air stream
•	 Dimpled tubes for maximum heat transfer
•	 Compact design reduces space requirements in unit
cabinet
•	 Heat exchanger has been laboratory life cycle tested
Inshot Burner Assembly
•	 Aluminized steel inshot burner provides efficient trouble
free operation
•	 Burner venturi mixes air and gas in correct proportion for
proper combustion
•	 Burner assembly is removable from the unit as a single
component for ease of service
Single-Stage Gas Control Valve (LF25-125-200 models)
•	 24 volt redundant combination gas control valve
•	 Combines manual shut off switch (On-Off), automatic
electric valve (dual) and gas pressure regulation into a
compact combination control
Two-Stage Gas Control Valve (LF25-250-400 models)
•	 24 volt redundant combination two-stage gas control
valve
•	 Combines manual shut off switch (On-Off), automatic
electric valve (dual) and gas pressure regulation into a